EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
Subminiature Basic Switch SS
Economical, Subminiature Basic Switch
Offers Long Life (30 x 106 Operations)
Incorporating simple and stable two split springs
which ensures a long service life (30,000,000

micro–voltage/current loads (1mA at 5VDC) to
high capacity loads (10.1 A at 250 VAC)
Ordering Information
Note: A number of other lever options are available. See Note 2 under dimensions or contact Omron.
Rating Actuator OF
max.
Soldering terminal Quick-connect
terminal (#110)
PCB terminal
0.1 A (bifurcated
b
Pin plunger 25 g SS-01-E SS-01-ET SS-01-ED(
crossbar
contacts for
p g
50 g SS-01-F SS-01-FT SS-01-FD
contacts for
microvoltage/cur 150 g SS-01 SS-01-T SS-01Dmicrovoltage/cur
rent load) Standard lever 8 g SS-01GL-E SS-01GL-ET SS-01GL-ED
16 g SS-01GL-F SS-01GL-FT SS-01GL-FD
50 g SS-01GL SS-01GLT SS-01GLD
Simulated roller lever 8 g SS-01GL13-E SS-01GL13-ET SS-01GL13-ED
16 g SS-01GL13-F SS-01GL13-FT SS-01GK13-FD
50 g SS-01GL13 SS-01GL13T SS-01GL13D
Standard roller lever 8 g SS-01GL2-E SS-01GL2-ET SS-01GL2-ED
16 g SS-01GL2-F SS-01GL2-FT SS-01GL2-FD
50 g SS-01GL2 SS-01GL2T SS-01GL2D
5 A (standard
i t t t)
Pin plunger 50 g SS-5-F (see note) SS-5-FT SS-5-FD (see note)(
rivet contact)